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Cardmember Additional Information

For your added convenience, the complete
Cardmember Agreement that governs Card
usage, the Insurance Benefits, Emergency
Assistance Coverage, and Schedule of

Fees and Charges are now available either
through our website or from our Customer
Service front offices.

The Card is issued by AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C (c) pursuant to a licence from American Express.
American Express is a registered trademark of American Express.

Contact Information

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (¢)
P.O. Box 5990

Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain
Internationally: (+973) 17 557787
www.americanexpress.com.bh

24/7 Platinum Services:

Internationally :(+973) 17 557755
Within Kuwait : (+965) 22 594455

This Card is issued by AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) pursuant to a license from American Express.
American Express is a registered trademark of American Express.

AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) is regulated and licensed by the Central Bank of Bahrain as
aFinancing Company.

The American Express® Platinum Credit Card

Annual Cardmembership Fee:

US$ (US Dollar)

Basic:

US$ 250

Supplementary

Free

Fees, Rates and Charges:

Cash Access:

Transaction Fee on

4% or US$ 15, whichever

Reprinting of Statement Fee

Cash Withdrawal is higher

Limit of Cash Withdrawal 60% of credit limit

Other Charges:

Fixed Monthly Interest Rate 1.95%

Fixed Annual Interest Rate 23.4%

Interest Free Period on Purchases | Up to 56 Days

At Bapma 5% or US$ 10, whichever
is higher

Late Payment Fee US$ 25

Overlimit Fee US$ 20

Fee for Dishonoured Cheque

or Direct Debit ° US$ 25

Conversipn Process_ing Fee fo_r _ 0%

Transactions made in Kuwaiti Dinars

Convers‘ion Processing Fee forl 2.8%

Non-Billing Currency Transactions

Investigation Fee US$ 25
US$ 10 per statement

(reprint of up to 3 most
recent statements free)

Easy Payment Plan (EPP)*
Mor{thlyylntirest Ra’Ee ) Up to 1.75%
EPP Annual Interest Rate Up to 21%
1% of EPP remaining
EPP Closure Fee balance or US$ 240,
whichever is lower

Summary of Insurance Coverage:

*%

Retail Protection Insurance

Up to US$ 1,500 per insured
occurrence and US$ 50,000
per Cardmember in any

12 month period
Travel Inconvenience Insurance:
Delayed flight departure, flight
cancellation, or denied boarding Up to US$ 300
Missed Connections Up to US$ 300
Luggage Delay Up to US$ 300
Luggage Lost and Extended Up to US$ 1,800
Luggage Delay
Travel Accident Insurance Up to US$ 400,000

*Easy Payment Plan or “EPP’, is a Plan offered selectively to eligible Cardmembers wherein they can
repay the amount of an eligible transaction in instalments over a specified tenure. EPP terms & conditions

apply and are available at www.americanexpress.com.bh

** For the insurance certificate and coverage amounts, please visit www.americanexpress.com.kw

For a copy of the full detailed Cardmember/—\greement and the Terms & Conditions of your Card you
may download a copy from www.americanexpress.com.kw or collect a hard copy at any

ol
AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) front office
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